1
®
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a registered trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
8-Digit, Microprocessor-Compatible, LED
Display Decoder Driver

• High and Low Temperature Environments where LCD
Display Integrity is Compromised
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DATA ENTRY PROTOCOL DISPLAY TYPE TEMP. RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ICM7228AIPI Sequential Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228BIPI Sequential Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228CIPI Random Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228DIPI Random Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
ICM7228AIJI Sequential Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
ICM7228AIBI Sequential Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
ICM7228BIBI Sequential Common Cathode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOlC M28.3
ICM7228CIBI Random Common Anode -40 to 85 28 Ld SOlC M28.3
FN3160.4Data Sheet July 2003
ICM7228
2
ICM7228